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 PROVIDER ADDRESS NAME OFFICE 
PHONE 

CELL 
PHONE 

EMAIL 

The Children’s 
Choice 

707 Walker 
Road 
Dover, DE 
19904 

Main 302-678-
0404 

FAX 302-
768-9080 

www.childrenschoice.org 

Kareylenn Thompson, 
LMSW, 
Delaware State Director 

 302-603-
4130 

kthompson@childrenschoice.org 

Kristen Ames, 
LCSW, 
Regional Director 

302-678-
0404 

302-242-
8491 

kames@childrenschoice.org 

Corinne Macauley, 
IL Program Coordinator 

302-731-
9512 

302-268-
0987 

cmacauley@childrenschoice.org 

Emma Barr 302-883-
7293 

 Ebarr@childrenschoice.org 
 

Mackenzie Miller 302-722-
0620 

 Mmiller@childrenschoice.org 
 

The Elizabeth W. 
Murphey School 

42 Kings 
Highway East  
Dover, DE 19901 

Main 302-734-
7478 

FAX  
302-734-
7557 

 

Mike Kopp, 
Executive Director 

302-734-
7478 
Ext. 110 

302-670-
6396 

mkopp@murpheyschool.org 

Melissa Briddell, 
Program Director 

302-734-
7478 
Ext. 130 

302-632-
8262 

mbriddell@murpheyschool.org 

Mary Sweet-Farrow 302-760-
5159  
Ext. 340 

302-632-
0673 

Msweet-
farrow@murpheyschool.org 

Shynesha Young 302-760-
5159  
Ext. 320 

302-922-
1174 

syoung@murpheyschool.org 

Kashammia Ross,  
ILP/TL Caseworker 

302-760-
5159  
Ext. 320 

302-632-
1158 

kross@murpheyschool.org 

ILP/TL Caseworker    
Darien Robinson 
(Mr. Stretch), 
ILP/TL Caseworker 

302-760-
5159 

 DRobinson@murpheyschool.org 
 

Gary Payne, 
ILP/TL Caseworker 

302-760-
5159 
Ext320 

 gpayne@murpheyschool.org 
 

People’s Place 
Kent/Sussex 

1129 Airport Rd. 
Milford, DE 
19963 
 
 

Main 302-422-
8033 

FAX 302-
422-8050 

 

Mamie Charest, 
Executive Director 

Please contact Director of IL program below for IL 
related subjects. Otherwise call main line to be 
directed to the appropriate person. Beverly Lawson, 

Associate Director 
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Christina Jones-Bey, 
Program Director 

 302-535-
3800 

cjonesbey@peoplesplace2.com 

Joseph Balinski, 
Program Manager 

 302-345-
2113 

jbalinski@peoplesplace2.com 

Amander Lee, 
Special Programs 
Coordinator 

302-422-
8033 
Ext. 179 

 alee@peoplesplace2.com 
 

Thurmisha Shelton, 
IL Case Manager 

302-362-
9265 

 tshelton@peoplesplace2.com 

People’s Place II 
NCC 

240 N. James 
Street 
 Suite 110 
Newport, DE 
19804 

    
Mamie Charest, 
Executive Director 

Please contact Director of IL program below for IL 
related subjects. Otherwise call main line (Milford) 

to be directed to the appropriate person. Beverly Lawson, 
Associate Director 
Christina Jones-Bey, 
Program Director 

Ext. 176  cjonesbey@peoplesplace2.com 

Joseph Balinski, 
Program Manager 

 302-345-
2113 

jbalinski@peoplesplace2.com 

Amander Lee, 
Special Programs 
Coordinator 

302-422-
8033 
Ext. 179 

 alee@peoplesplace2.com 
 

Jenifer Harris, 
IL Case Manager 

 302-388-
6506 

  jharris@peoplesplace2.com 
 

Ebony Bunch, 
IL Case Manager 

  ebunch@peoplesplace2.com 
 

Progressive Life 
Center (ICAN) 

262 Chapman 
Rd.  
Suite 103 
University Plaza 
Bellevue 
Building 
Newark, DE 
19702 

Main 302-738-
7850 

FAX 302-
738-7852 

 

Melita Grimes 
LCSW, 
Program Director 

302-738-
7850 

302-494-
5199 

melita.grimes@plcntu.org 
 

Case Manager 302-738-
5279 

  

Stephen Dunn, 
Case Manager 

302-738-
7850 

302-607-
1015 

stephen.dunn@plcntu.org 
 

Jamilah Boston, 
Out of State Assist 

302-738-
7850 

302-983-
4552 

Jamilah.boston@plcntu.org 
 

West End 
Neighborhood 
House 

710 N. Lincoln 
St. 
Wilmington, DE 
19805 

Main 302-658-
4171 

FAX 
302-888-
5314 

 

Paul Calistro, 
Executive Director 

Ext. 107  PCalistro@westendnh.org 

Stacy Shamburger, 
Program Director 

 302-272-
9817 

Sshamburger@lifelinesprogram.org 

IL Coordinator    
Christin Washington 
IL  Manager 

302-615-
1362 

 cwashington@lifelinesprogram.org 
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Tanisha Washington, 
Housing & Mental Health 
Manager 

 484-283-
50 

twashington@lifelinesprogram.org 
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